July Io, William E. Stanford, Chain-
man and Rodman, Topographical Bureau, 
dropped from the roll on account of re-
duction in force. 

CITY CHAMBERLAIN. 

September 7, 1907. 
There has been placed in the City Treas-

ury, pursuant to law, the sum of one 
thousand six hundred and sixty-seven 
dollars and eight cents ($1,667.08), the 
amount of commissions collected by this 
office from Court.and Trust Funds for the 
month of August, 1907. 

JAMES J. MARTIN, 
Chamberlain. 

OFFICIAL DIRECTORY. 

rTATEMENT OF THE HOURS DURING 
`7 which the Public Offices in the City are open